3M Morden Manufacturing August 02, 2023

Director
Environmental Approvals Branch
Manitoba Conservation and Climate
14 Fultz Boulevard
Winnipeg MB R3Y 0L6

Attention: Agnes Wittmann

Subject: Notice of Alteration for 3M Morden legal entity name change

3M Canada Company legal entity name change to 3M Healthcare Canada Company Limited

Hello, this Notice of Alteration is being submitted to advise that the 3M Morden manufacturing site will be experiencing a legal entity name change.

The Legal Entity name will change from "3M Canada Company" to "3M Healthcare Canada Company Limited".

The 3M Morden site Manager - Jason Clyde will assume the Licencee Contact person role. The name of the contact person for purposes of environmental assessment will remain as Mike Pinette as identified in the Notice of Alteration form.

The new entity name and address are identified as follows and are included in the Notice of Alteration paperwork.

3M Healthcare Canada Company Limited 75 Courtneypark Drive West Mississauga, Ontario L5W 0E3

The facility will continue to operate at the current address:

#400 Route 100 Morden, Manitoba R6M 1Z9

Payment in the amount of \$500.00 will be made using a company credit card. Please advise using the email address identified below to indicate when a suitable time to make payment can be arranged.

If any additional information is required, please feel free to contact me at your convenience. I would be happy to answer any questions you might have.

Yours sincerely,

Mike Pinette
EHS Coordinator
3M Morden Manufacturing
#400 Route 100
Morden Manitoba R6M 1Z9
email: mpinette@mmm.com

mobile: 204 332 9273

## Notice of Alteration Form



File No.: 2518.00		Environment Ac	964R		
Legal name of the Licencee: 3M Healthcare Canada Company Limited					
Name of the development: 3M Morden					
Category and Type of development per Classes of Development Regulation:					
Manufacturing	Ма	Manufacturing and industrial plants			
Licencee Contact Person: Jason Clyde, 3M Morden Plant Manager					
Mailing address of the Licencee: 75 Courtneypark Drive West					
ity: Mississauga Province: Ontario Postal Code: L5W 0E3					
Phone Number: (204) 822-7738	Fax:	Em	ail: jwclyde@m	nmm.com	
Name of proponent contact person for purposes of the environmental assessment (e.g. consultant): Mike Pinette					
Phone: (204) 822-7730 Mailing ad			ress: 3M Morden, 400 Route 100		
Fax: (204) 822-2402		Morden, Manitoba, R6M 1Z9			
Email address: mpinette@mmm.com					
Short Description of Alteration (max 90 characters):					
Change legal entity name from 3M Canada Company to 3M Healthcare Canada Company Limited					
Alteration fee attached: Yes: No: 🗸					
If No, please explain: Payment being arranged to Minister of Finance					
Date: 2023-08-02	Signatu	ure:			
	Printed	Printedname: Jason Clyde			
A complete Notice of Alteration (NoA) consists of the following components:		Submit the complete NoAto:			
			Director, Environmental Approvals Branch Manitoba Environment, Climate and Parks		
☑ Cover letter		1007 Century Street Winnipeg, Manitoba R3H 0W4			
✓ Notice of Alteration Form					
☐1 hard copy and 1 electronic copy of detailed report (see "Information Bullet detailed de			EABDirector@gov.mb.ca		
Alteration to Developments		For more information:		mation:	
with Environment Act Licences")			Phone: (204) 945-8321 Fax: (204) 945-5229 https://www.gov.mb.ca/sd/ permits licenses approvals/eal/licence/index.html		
\$500 Application fee, if applicable ( payable to the Minister of Finance)		Cheque, h			
Note: Per Section 14(3) of the Environment Act, Major Notices of Alteration must be filed through submission of an Environment Act Proposal Form (see "Information Bulletin – Environment Act Proposal Report Guidelines")					

May 2022 NOA B-02